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25-571-AR

Arrestee:

Charge # 1

25-573-AR

Arrestee:

Charge # 1
Charge # 2

25-575-AR

Arrestee:

Charge # 1

25-576-AR

Arrestee:

Charge # 1
Charge # 2
Charge # 3

25-577-AR

Arrestee:

Charge # 1

25-580-AR

Arrestee:

Charge # 1
Charge # 2
Charge # 3

Peabody Police Department

6 Allens Lane

Peabody, Massachusetts 01960

Arrest Log:

5/26/2025 @ 0846

5/26/2025 Thru 6/1/2025

CHRISTOPHER SILVESTRONE (Age: 30)

8 JEFFERSON RD

PEABODY, MA 01960
PEABODY PD WARRANT

5/27/2025 @ 0315

BRITTANY BOHAN (Age: 34)

HOMELESS ST

PEABODY, MA 01960

OTHER DEPARTMENT WARRANT
OTHER DEPARTMENT WARRANT

5/27/2025 @ 1022

JOSEPH PEREZ (Age: 32)

44 PROCTOR CIR

PEABODY, MA 01960-3759

OTHER DEPARTMENT WARRANT

5/27/2025 @ 1050

APRIL PANOUSOS (Age: 39)

2 STERLING AVE

PEABODY, MA 01960

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B
A&B ON POLICE OFFICER

5/27/2025@ 1829

ROBERT OLEARY (Age: 72)

12 CROWNINSHIELD ST

PEABODY, MA 01960-4330

ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE

5/27/2025 @ 2340

CASEY MADRUGA (Age: 34)

7 CURTIS ST
MIDDLETON, MA

FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN MORE THAN 10 GRAMS ¢.94C, 232E(c+)

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS C

DARK LN

75 PROSPECT ST

44 PROCTOR CIR

249 LYNN ST

12 CROWNINSHIE

135 WASHINGTO



25-581-AR

Arrestee:

Charge # 1
Charge # 2

25-584-AR

Arrestee:

Charge # 1

25-587-AR

Arrestee:

Charge # 1
Charge # 2
Charge # 3
Charge # 4
Charge # 5

25-588-AR

Arrestee:

Charge # 1
Charge # 2

25-594-AR

Arrestee:

Charge # 1

25-597-AR

Arrestee:

Charge # 1
Charge # 2
Charge # 3
Charge # 4
Charge # 5
Charge # 6

5/28/2025@ 0011

CHRISTOPHER FOUNTAIN (Age: 35)
34 FARLEY AVE
IPSWICH, MA 01938-2010

OTHER DEPARTMENT WARRANT
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B

5/28/2025@ 1230

APRIL PANOUSOS (Age: 39)
2 STERLING AVE
PEABODY, MA 01960

PEABODY PD WARRANT

5/29/2025 @ 1800

ANTHONY TEAL (Age: 26)
115 LOWELL ST
PEA, MA 02148

NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID
LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE
UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE

OTHER DEPARTMENT WARRANT

5/29/2025@ 1940

JARDEL PESSOA (Age: 23)
24 WASHINGTON ST
BEVERLY, MA 01915-5894

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV
WINDOW OBSTRUCTED/NONTRANSPARENT

5/31/2025@ 1039

RONALD MASON (Age: 47)
5B ROCKDALE PARK
PEABODY, MA 01960-4726

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

5/31/2025@ 2120

ASHLEY CYR (Age: 38)
43 BEAVER PARK RD
FRAMINGHAM, MA

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B
OUI--DRUGS

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E
STOP/YIELD, FAILTO

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E
UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE

135 WASHINGTO

2 STERLING AVE

1 NEWBURY ST

7 SYLVAN ST

100 FOSTER ST

147 SUMMIT ST



25-598-AR

Arrestee:

Charge #
Charge #
Charge #
Charge #
Charge #
Charge #
Charge #
Charge #

00 N O U1 A W N B

25-599-AR

Arrestee:

Charge # 1
Charge # 2
Charge # 3
Charge # 4

6/1/2025 @ 0314

PATCHECO VINCENT (Age: 41)
511 CHADWICK RD
HAVERHILL, MA 01835-8370

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV
MARKED LANES VIOLATION

FIREARM, INTOXICATED LICENSEE CARRY ¢269 §10H
SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT
FIREARM, INTOXICATED LICENSEE CARRY ¢269 §10H
FIREARM, STORE IMPROP

FIREARM, STORE IMPROP

6/1/2025 @ 2323

FAIZALIGA (Age: 27)
83 CURWIN CIR
LYNN, MA 01902

OTHER DEPARTMENT WARRANT

REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV
ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF

0 RTE 95 NORTH

216 NEWBURY ST



